TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454104

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FLUID HANDLING LLC		11/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xylem IP Management S.à r.l.	
Street Address:	11, Breedewues	
City:	Senningerberg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L -1259	
Entity Type:	S.à r.l.: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885177	HYDROVAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

tmde@ratnerprestia.com Email:

John W. McGlynn **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XYBGT-214US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=HYDROVAR US - Assignment Deed#page1.tif source=HYDROVAR US - Assignment Deed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0783

900431734

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fluid Handling LLC, a limited liability company with offices at 8200 N. Austin Avenue, Morton Grove, IL 60053, USA ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the attached Schedule A in connection with the identified goods (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the goods Identified therein (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Xylem IP Management S.à r.l., a Luxembourg S.à r.l. with offices at 11, Breedewues, L-1259 Senningerberg, Luxembourg ("Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations referenced in the attached Schedule A, as well as the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

Fluid Handling LLC

(Signature)

(Print or Type name and Position)

(Position)

(Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0784

SCHEDULE A

US Reg. No.	Mark	Goods and Services	Reg. Date
2885177	HYDROVAR	Electronic motor controls for matching electric motor output to application requirements in cl. 9	September 14, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 12/12/2017